
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
199 
111 
178 
109 
134 
88 
66 

165 
3 

65 
0 

39 
13 
75 
9 

147 
50 
18 
48 
74 
10 
71 
72 

36 
35 
14 
76 
57 

139 
28 
81 
89 
40 
49 
09 
68 

Class 
STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
3 
5 
3 
6 
4 
5 
7 
8 
9 

10 
6 
7 

11 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Jose Osiris Pena 
James Keown 
Grant Janish 
Chris Clarke 
Thomas Paolino 
Judson Holt 
Anthony Piselli 
Jorge Nazario 
David Brand 
Randall Joe 
Scotty B White 
Mike Taylor 
Steve Weber 
James Slechta 
Danny Steyn 
William Knight 
Pedro Colon 
Zsolt Ferenczy 
John Dean 
Hanna Zellers 
Austin Hilliard 
Greg Sorg 
Anthony Geraci 

Aaron Kaplan 
John Heinricy 
Todd Clarke 
Steven Clemons JR. 
Chuck Hines 
Jorge Ortiz 
Michael Sperber 
Nathan Pring 
Michael Reece 
David Palfenier 
Edwin Soto-Q 
Stephan Desmoulin 
Neil Gueldner 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
4 
4 
4 
7 
2 

Region 
FLA 
ODR 
CFR 
CFR 
NYR 
Hous 
WDC 
GPR 
NYR 
CCR 
Nwst 
Atl 
CFR 
Colo 
FLA 
NEOK 
GPR 
Atl 
CFR 
SBR 
SCR 
CHI 
NYR 

CHI 
FLA 
Nwst 
Atl 
NCR 
GPR 
NCR 
NCR 
NYR 
CHI 
GPR 
Milw 
NCR 

Member_ID 
616672 
694803 
694371 
649452 
497915 
641180 
547804 
364634 
118305 
505474 
215974_1 
242050_1 
700299 
374571 
376487 
484940 
529567 
335916 
285717 
454717 
232442_4 
650418 
443372 

405530 
106078 
507173 
648779 
362977 
536591 
200828_1 
544474 
117665 
361704 
370560 
494401 
324492 

Best Tm 
2:15.974 
2:19.149 
2:17.927 
2:16.938 
2:22.971 
2:22.149 
2:17.753 
2:16.534 
2:20.067 
2:25.727 
2:28.844 
2:26.116 
2:37.552 
2:39.176 
2:07.339 
2:16.666 
2:43.689 
2:24.381 
2:22.679 
2:33.086 
2:19.303 
2:42.416 

Make-Model 
Honda CRX 
BMW M2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M2 CS Racing
Subaru Impreza L
Mazda Miata 
Lotus Exige 
Mazda Miata 
Dodge Viper 
Acura Integra 
Mazda MX5 
Nissan 300ZX 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Acura Integra 
Acura Integra GSR
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
Lotus Exige 

BMW M2 CS Racing
Cadillac CT4 Blackwing
BMW 330CI 
Toyota GR86 CUP
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 
Ford Focus ZX3
Ford Mustang 
Honda S2000 
Mazda RF 
Honda Civic 
BMW 330i 
Mazda RX-7 

Hometown 
Miami FL 
Virginia Beach VA
Palm Harbor FL 
Fort Myers FL 
Colts Neck NJ 
Houston TX 
Maurertown VA 
San Juan PR 
Syosset NY 
Charlotte NC 
Auburn WA 
Cumming GA 
Saint Petersburg FL
Moab UT 
Fort Lauderdale FL
Tulsa OK 
San Juan PR 
Alpharetta GA 
Holly Hill FL 
Holly Hill FL 
Greenville SC 
Oak Park IL 
Glen Head NY 

Evanston IL 
Clarkston MI 
Fox Island WA 
Greenville SC 
Cameron NC 
San Juan PR 
Asheboro NC 
Pittsboro NC 
Brooklyn NY 
Miami FL 
Orlando FL 
Cleveland WI 
Charlotte NC 

Sponsor 
Mas Race Team 

BSI - Racing 
Clarke Construction Group
MILLENNIUM RACING 
Lupe Tortilla 

Taxmania/CEGsoft 
Krugspeed 
OPM Autosports 
Knight Transport LLC/Hawk Brakes/Goodyear/Extreme CMT
e3 Storage/JustTrackIt /MS3 Pro AMP EFI

Alien Force Racing/JWT/NISMO/Z1 Motorsports
OCEAN MACHINERY/NELSON ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS/G-LOC BRAKES/MAZDA/HOOSIER
The Vintage Connection
Los Ladrones 
Motion Control Suspension
BSI Racing 

AHProRacing.com/Thermo Heating Elements/Hilliard Automotive
HeritageJDM 
KRUGSPEED 

Kaplan Racing Systems
Hoosier/Hawk/Mobil 

Auto Business Inc/Slim Chance
Racefactory/Real Street/Fulcro Insurance/Rico Banana/Gloc/MCS/ Valvoline/Magic 97.3
Asheboro Ford 
Salon Lofts 

Emergent Cold/KRS/Ignoble Motorsports
RaceFactory/Real Street/Valvoline/ProParents/Hoosier/G Loc Brakes/Fulcro
Forty48 Competition 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 32:10.137 
Car 10, moved to last overall per CS, GCR 6.1.1.H 

Printed: 3/12/2023 9:41:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director Doug Nickel Sanction # 23-ST-59573 

T Transponder Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

N Number Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.767 

Avg. Speed 

33.162 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.339 

Best Speed 

71.808 

Best Lap by 

9 - Danny Steyn 

2023 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 1 STL, STU, T2 

G1 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 8:10:53 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2023 08:05 

Official
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Pos 
DNS 

No. 
100 

Class 
STL 

PIC 
DNS 

Name 
Jason Greenwood 

Laps Region 
Milw 

Member_ID 
553764 

Best Tm Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Mt. Pleasant WI 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 32:10.137 
Car 10, moved to last overall per CS, GCR 6.1.1.H 

Printed: 3/12/2023 9:41:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director Doug Nickel Sanction # 23-ST-59573 

T Transponder Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

N Number Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.767 

Avg. Speed 

33.162 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.339 

Best Speed 

71.808 

Best Lap by 

9 - Danny Steyn 

2023 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 1 STL, STU, T2 

G1 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 8:10:53 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2023 08:05 

Official
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